A/D 581-40	10/01 8344
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Assistant Com 10203962	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Noboru TAKAGI Hiroyuki MIZUNO Naohide FUWA Additional garagia (a) of constraint and the first section of the firs	Name: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA Internal Address: Street Address: 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	Aichi-ken 471-8571, JAPAN
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No
Execution Date: 26 November 2001	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the example A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	Execution date of the application is: 30 October 2001 B. Patent No.(s): Stattached: □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
John C. Altmiller Kenyon & Kenyon 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, DC 20005	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
(12/31/2001 MNGUYEN 00000061 110600 10018344) 02 FC:581 40.00 CH	11-0600
DO NOT U	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf copy of the original document. John C. Altmiller Name of Person Signing Signature	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 19 December 2001 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT **REEL: 012725 FRAME: 0549**

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

· · ·		
1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to TOYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA (hereinafter referred to as "A has a business office at 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-471-8571 Japan, the entire right, title, and in and all inventions and improvements disclosed in application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted information which is disclosed in the application DEVICE AND METHOD FOR ENGINE CONTROL	SSIGNEE"), which shi, Aichi-ken terest in any n, dupon the	ch
(File No.) for which I (we) have sweet		
(File No) for which I (we) have execute	ed an	
application for a United States Letters Patent of	a	
. (Application Serial No. filed	d OII	
•)		
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of any and all Letters Patents resulting from said any division, continuation, substitute or reissuthe ASSIGNEE.	application, o	
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents a acts which are reasonably necessary in connection prosecution of said application, as well as any applications thereof and/or the enforcement of presulting from such applications.	on with the derivative	
Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my signature(s).	(our)	
1) Name: Noboru TAKAGI	Date: November	<u>26</u> , 2001
2) <u>Hiroyuki Mizuno</u> Name: Hiroyuki MIZUNO	Date: November	26 , 2001
Name: Nachide Fuwa	Date: November	<u>26</u> , 2001
Witness: Hirohiya Kishi	Date: November	26 , 2001

Witness: Kenji Watanale Date: November 26, 2001

PATENT REEL: 012725 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 12/19/2001